Department of Health

JUSTIN LENTZ

License Number: PA9117333
Data As Of 3/1/2026

Profession Physician Assistant
License PA9117333
License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Prescribing
Dispensing Practitioner
License Expiration Date 1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date 04/20/2023
Address of Record 951 N Washington Ave
TITUSVILLE, FL 32796
Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective
Name Relationship Profession License Date
ABD EL AZIZ, AHMED ESSAM SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 168022 06/30/2024

PRACTITIONER


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
AGBI, ANDREW OMOH

ARIAS, ERICH ALBERTO

ARNOLD, JOHN L JR

BARABAS, ALEXANDRU

BIGGS, FREDERICK SCOTT

BRADEN, JOHN EMORY MD

BRUTUS, SARGINE

CONNOLLY, PATRICK J

DAVIDSON-JOCKOVICH, DAWN MARIE

MD
FERNANDEZ, JOHN RUSSELL

FREELS, KEVIN

GLAZER, KELLY SYLVIA

HARBOUR, DAVID MARK

HENDRIX, TIMOTHY WAYNE

HENDRIX, TIMOTHY WAYNE

HOLCOMBE, KEVIN WESTRAY

HUGHES, PATRICK GRANT

JASIMUDDIN, SHEIKH KHWAJA

KAPPER, JORDAN

LARICE, WALESKA

LEE, LEEANNE MELANNIE MARTIN MD

LEVY, BRIAN EDWARD

LIN, EDWARD C

MADSEN, ERIK ARTHUR

MALLORY, GEORGE EDWARD D O

MASIH, RAVI BAKHSHISH

MAYOR-DAVIES, JUDY ANN

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING DISPENSING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
10970

101986

90636

133657

9103660

67031

111878

19382

66378

65400

131199

149363

8124

65142

65142

112246

14064

100463

159916

117446

79254

155132

11547

163200

5771

75539

73801

Effective

Date

10/23/2024

12/26/2024

10/18/2023

10/18/2023

01/10/2025

08/01/2024

12/06/2024

05/08/2024

10/18/2023

10/18/2023

04/14/2025

05/08/2024

05/08/2024

03/06/2023

05/08/2023

10/18/2023

10/18/2023

10/05/2024

05/08/2024

08/02/2024

08/29/2024

10/18/2023

05/08/2024

05/08/2024

05/08/2024

10/18/2023

10/18/2023



Name
MCHALE, MICHAEL SHAMUS

MCINTYRE, MOLLY LAUREN

MELLO, PAUL M

MEZIANI, SOPHIA

MITCHELL, WILLIAM CLAY llI

NEWSTEAD, SUZANNE ELIZABETH

PAPAZIAN, KATHLEEN IVY

PIRVAN, DANIEL FLAVIUS

PITTS, DAPHNE MARIAN MD

RABOLLI, JULIA

REHAK, CHRISTOPHER STEPHEN

SAVANI, PARESH D MD

TERWILLIGER, ZACHARY

VELASCO, RODRIGO ERNESTO

WARD, FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER M

D
WASHINGTON, MOSES ANTHONY

WILKINSON, JOHN J

WILSON, HOLLY

ZIMMERMAN, ETHAN DUANE

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

License
6360

116923

142742

156690

129135

11216

18744

137055

90371

15707

78080

95295

138339

136030

85924

131007

131732

98782

17256

Effective

Date

05/13/2025

05/08/2023

05/08/2024

08/21/2025

10/18/2023

10/18/2023

10/18/2023

10/18/2023

10/09/2024

10/18/2023

01/10/2025

05/19/2024

06/14/2024

10/18/2023

05/08/2024

05/08/2024

10/02/2024

10/02/2024

10/18/2023

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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